PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4828727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEST PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES DRUG DELIVERY & CLINICAL RESEARCH CENTRE LIMITED	03/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCHIMEDES DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
Street Address:	ALBERT EINSTEIN CENTRE, NOTTINGHAM SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY PARK
Internal Address:	UNIVERSITY BOULEVARD
City:	NOTTINGHAM
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NG7 2TN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8216604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)464-3111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-464-3100
Email: chpatent@loeb.com
Correspondent Name: LOEB & LOEB LLP
Address Line 1: 321 N. CLARK STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UMBER: 229856-10001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN B. THIELBAR	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan B. Thielbar/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=West - Archimedes Name Change#page1.tif source=West - Archimedes Name Change#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044955 FRAME: 0461

504781996

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
West Pharmaceutical Services Drug Delivery & Clinical Research Centre Limited	03/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Archimedes Development Limited
Street Address:	Albert Einstein Centre, Nottingham Science and Technology Park
Internal Address:	University Boulevard
City:	Nottingham
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NG 7 2TN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10753628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

邒

Phone: 215-965-1270

Email: wschwarze@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: William W. Schwarze
Address Line 1: One Commerce Square

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10774-66US
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee Conti

Total Attachments: 1

source=change of name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046955 FRANCE: 04672



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 2360391

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

ARCHIMEDES DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

formerly called WEST PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES DRUG DELIVERY & CLINICAL RESEARCH CENTRE LIMITED

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985

as a limited company on the 13th March 1989 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 4th March 2005

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 27th September 2005

I certify that this is a true copy of the original document

RECORDED: 02/20/2009

Signed: 1

Name: C. Marshall

G. THOMPSON

for the Registrar of Companies



Companies House REEL: 046753 FRANCE: 04673